1009089.09 Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State Received and Filed 1/26/2018 11:21:05 AM Fee receipt: \$8.00

NAI

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602-0718 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Articles of Incorporation Non-profit Corporation

For the purposes of forming a non-profit corporation in Kentucky pursuant to KRS Chapter 273, the undersigned incorporator hereby submits the following Articles of Incorporation to the Office of the Secretary of State for filing:

Article I: The name of the company is

Purchase Area Health Connections Incorporated

Article II: The street address of the company's initial registered office in Kentucky is

100 S 4th St Ste 400, Paducah, KY 42001

and the name of the initial registered agent at that address is Keuler, Kelly, Hutchins, Blankenship & Sigler, LLP

Article III: The mailing address of the company's initial principal office is

916 Kentucky Ave, Paducah, KY 42003

Article IV: The name and mailing address of each incorporator is

Larrissa Roach 916 Kentucky Ave, Paducah, KY 42001

Article V: The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors is 3. The name and mailing address of each director is

Nikki Coursey	1530 Lone Oak Rd, Paducah, KY 42003
Mike Muscarella	72 Martin Cir, Paducah, KY 42001
Kent Koster	916 Kentucky Ave, Paducah, KY 42001

Article VI: The purpose of the company is: The establishment of regional health care collaborative network serving the Purchase Area of Western Kentucky. To consult with, train, educate and collaborate with members and the general public regarding health care concerns and initiatives affecting residents of the Purchase Area. To encourage and promote health of residents in the Purchase Area.

Executed by the Incorporator on Friday, January 26, 2018

Name of incorporator: Larrissa Roach

Signature of individual signing on behalf of Incorporator: Larrissa Roach

I, **Keuler**, **Kelly**, **Hutchins**, **Blankenship & Sigler**, **LLP**, consent to serve as the Registered Agent on behalf of the corporation.

Signature of Registered Agent or individual signing on behalf of the company serving as Registered Agent:

Lesley Owen

NAOI